	1 1986 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1 1886 1		
FORM PTO-1594	101722148	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 4343.0167	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Environmental Procedures, Inc.	2. N	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Name Name Addre	e: Varco I/P, Inc.	
Corporation General Partnership Other:	(A)	ress: 2835 Holmes Road Houston, Texas 77051	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No] Individual(s)	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-14-	-01	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement		Corporation of Delaware Other:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic esentative is attached:	
	(Desi	ignation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Effective Date: September 29, 1997	Additi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mber(s):		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	В. Т	Trademark Registration Number(s):	
		1,921,497	
Additio	onal numbers attached?] Yes 🔲 No	
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. T	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Christina J. Hieber	7. Т	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FA GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.F 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	›. L	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only fee is deficient 	/ if
	8. D	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and signature.		Million of the control of the contro	
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the
Christina J. Hieber	100	May 14, 2001	
Name of person signing	Signati	Unje Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2			
138960_1.DOC	WANTED TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0291

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Environmental Procedures, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 6829 Flintlock, Houston, Texas 77240-0877 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. registration no. 1,921,497 therefor ("the Trademark").

On approximately 29 SEPTEMBER 1997, Varco I/P, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2835 Holmes Road, Houston, Texas 77051 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of 29 SEPTEMBER 1997 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Environmental Procedures, Inc.

James F. Maroney, III

Secretary

Date:_____4/30/01

nnegan, Henderson, FARABOW, CARRETT, & DUNNER, L. L.P. 1300 1 STREET, N. W. ASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-400-4000

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0292